
from 27 January 2025

this service is provided with funding from

Devizes | West Lavington | Shrewton | South Newton/Stonehenge | Salisbury

Saturdays
route number 2 2 X2 2 X2 2 X2 2 X2 2

Devizes Hopton Road Roundabout 0700

Devizes London Road Coate Roundabout 0702

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 0708 0855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1545 1725

Potterne Blackberry Lane 0716 0906 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1556 1736

Market Lavington Roman Way 0724 0915 1025 1125 1225 1325 1605 1745

West Lavington Crossroads 0727 0918 1028 1128 1228 1328 1423 1608 1748

Tilshead Garage 0735 0926 1036 1136 1236 1336 1431 1616 1756

Orcheston Crossroads 0741 0932 1042 1142 1242 1342 1437 1622 1802

Shrewton Parsons Green 0748 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1444 1629 1809

Stonehenge Coach Park 0944 1154 1354 1634

Devizes Road Top 0955 1205 1405 1645

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0753 0904 1054 1254 1449 1814

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0756 0907 1057 1257 1452 1817

Stapleford Butts Hill 0801 0912 1102 1302 1457 1822

Stoford Bridge Bus Shelter 0803 0914 1104 1304 1459 1824

Great Wishford Grovely Cottages 0806 0917 1107 1307 1502

South Newton Bus Shelter 0811 0922 1112 1312 1507 1828

Wilton Roundabout 0816 0927 1117 1317 1512 1833

Wilton Market Place R

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0823 0934 1001 1124 1211 1324 1411 1519 1651 1840

Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0828 0946 1010 1130 1220 1330 1420 1525 1700 1846

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number 2 2 X2 X2 2 X2 2 X2 2 X2 2 2A 2 X2
sch hols sch hols sch hols

Devizes Hopton Road Roundabout 0700 0708

Devizes London Road Coate Roundabout 0702 0710

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 0708 0716 0855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1500 1505 1735

Potterne Blackberry Lane 0716 0724 0906 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1519 1515 1745

Market Lavington Roman Way 0724 0732 0915 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1528 1523 1753

West Lavington Crossroads 0727 0735 0918 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1538 1526 1756

Tilshead Garage 0735 0743 0926 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1547 1534 1804

Orcheston Crossroads 0725 0730 0741 0749 0932 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1554 1540 1810

Shrewton Parsons Green 0732 0737 0748 0756 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1602 1547 1817

Stonehenge Coach Park 0944 1154 1354 1822

Devizes Road Top 0803 0809 0955 1205 1405 1833

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0738 0743 0904 1054 1254 1454 1608 1552

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0741 0746 0907 1057 1257 1457 1611 1555

Stapleford Butts Hill 0745 0750 0912 1102 1302 1502 1616 1600

Stoford Bridge Bus Shelter 0748 0753 0914 1104 1304 1504 1620 1602

Great Wishford Grovely Cottages 0751 0756 0917 1107 1307 1623 1605

South Newton Bus Shelter 0757 0802 0922 1112 1312 1508 1610

Wilton Roundabout 0804 0809 0927 1117 1317 1513 1639 1615

Wilton Market Place R

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0816 0818 0818 0821 0934 1001 1124 1211 1324 1411 1520 1647 1622 1839

Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0821 0823 0825 0827 0946 1010 1130 1220 1330 1420 1526 1653 1628 1848

Stratford Road Grammar School 0828 0832
via Stoford Bottom,  
A360 and The Avenue

operates via Stonehenge 
when site is open

operates via 
Stonehenge 
when site  
is open

via Devizes  
School (1511)  
and Lavington 
School (1535)

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only



from 27 January 2025

this service is provided with funding from

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number 2A 2 2 2 2 2 X2 2 X2 2 2 X2 2
sch hols hols sch

Stratford Road Grammar School 1557 1600

Salisbury New Canal Stop R 0705 0725 0853 0950 1050 1150 1250 1345 1350 1612 1612 1615 1745

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0708 0729 0857 0954 1054 1154 1254 1349 1354 1616 1616 1619 1749

Wilton Roundabout 0715 0736 0904 1001 1101 1201 1356 1623 1624 1758

South Newton Bus Shelter 0741 0909 1006 1106 1206 1401 1628 1630 1805

Great Wishford Grovely Cottages 0730 1009 1109 1209 1404 1631 1633 1808

Stoford Bridge Swan Inn 0733 0744 0912 1012 1112 1212 1407 1634 1636 1812

Stapleford Butts Hill 0737 0747 0915 1015 1115 1215 1410 1637 1639 1815

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0742 0751 0919 1019 1119 1219 1414 1641 1643 1819

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0745 0753 0921 1021 1121 1221 1416 1643 1647 1821

Devizes Road Top 1300 1400 1625

Stonehenge Coach Park 1313 1413 1640

Shrewton opposite Parsons Green 0754 0802 0928 1028 1128 1228 1318 1418 1645 1828

Orcheston Crossroads 0801 0807 0933 1033 1133 1233 1323 1423 1651 1833

Tilshead Rose and Crown 0808 0813 0939 1039 1139 1239 1329 1429 1657 1839

West Lavington Crossroads 0817 0822 0948 1048 1148 1248 1338 1438 1706 1847

Market Lavington Roman Way 0825 0825 1341 1441 1709 1850

Potterne Blackberry Lane 0833 0833 0955 1055 1155 1255 1350 1450 1717 1858

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 0846 0843 1005 1105 1205 1305 1400 1500 1727 1904

Devizes London Road Travelodge 1910

Devizes Hopton Road Roundabout 1912

Saturdays
route number 2 2 2 2 2 X2 2 X2 2 X2 2

Salisbury New Canal Stop R 0725 0853 0950 1050 1150 1250 1345 1430 1550 1615 1745

Fisherton Street Rail Station 0729 0857 0954 1054 1154 1254 1349 1434 1554 1619 1749

Wilton Roundabout 0736 0904 1001 1101 1201 1356 1601 1758

South Newton Bus Shelter 0741 0909 1006 1106 1206 1401 1606 1805

Great Wishford Grovely Cottages 1009 1109 1209 1404 1609 1808

Stoford Bridge Swan Inn 0744 0912 1012 1112 1212 1407 1612 1812

Stapleford Butts Hill 0747 0915 1015 1115 1215 1410 1615 1815

Berwick St James Boot Inn 0751 0919 1019 1119 1219 1414 1619 1819

Winterbourne Stoke A303 0753 0921 1021 1121 1221 1416 1621 1821

Devizes Road Top 1300 1440 1625

Stonehenge Coach Park 1313 1453 1638

Shrewton opposite Parsons Green 0802 0928 1028 1128 1228 1318 1458 1643 1828

Orcheston Crossroads 0807 0933 1033 1133 1233 1323 1503 1648 1833

Tilshead Rose and Crown 0813 0939 1039 1139 1239 1329 1509 1654 1839

West Lavington Crossroads 0822 0948 1048 1148 1248 1338 1518 1703 1847

Market Lavington Roman Way 0825 1341 1521 1706 1850

Potterne Blackberry Lane 0833 0955 1055 1155 1255 1350 1530 1715 1858

Devizes Market Place The Pelican 0843 1005 1105 1205 1305 1400 1540 1725 1904

Devizes London Road Travelodge 1910

Devizes Hopton Road Roundabout 1912

via Lavington School grounds

via The Avenue, 
A360 and  
Stoford Bottom

operates via 
Stonehenge  
when site is  
open

serves Grammar 
School on 
Schooldays only

Salisbury | South Newton/Stonehenge | Shrewton | West Lavington | Devizes

operates via Stonehenge 
when site is open

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only


